Yolo County Health & Human Services Agency Executive Commission on Homelessness

CSAB Meeting March 12, 2024 4:30-6:00pm

Introduction

- Who is the Executive Commission to address Homelessness?
- What is the purpose and the role of the Executive Commission?



The Executive Commission members are appointed by the jurisdictional or organizational governing body representing each position on the Commission.

1. Voting Members:

- a. One (1) individual who serves as a currently elected official in the City of Woodland.
- b. One (1) individual who serves as a currently elected official in the City of West Sacramento.
- c. One (1) individual who serves as a currently elected official in the City of Davis.
- d. One (1) individual who serves as a currently elected official in the City of Winters.
- e. One (1) individual who serves as an elected County Supervisor.
- f. One (1) individual who serves as the elected representative of the Homeless Continuum of Care.

Purpose

- 1. Work in collaboration with County government, City governments, philanthropy, business sector, community and faith-based organizations, and other interested stakeholders to focus on regional policy and implementation strategies, affordable housing development, data and gaps analysis, best practice research, social policy and systemic change to promote an effective response to homelessness within the County of Yolo.
- 2. Act as an advisory commission to the City Councils, County Board of Supervisors and other organizational bodies as represented, having no independent authority to make decisions or act on matters such as legislation or lobbying.
- 3. Foster regional leadership that promotes resource development to address homelessness within the County of Yolo.

Functions of the Executive Commission

- 1. Provide leadership and influence to ensure the implementation of the goals and strategies that address and achieve functional homelessness in the County.
- 2. Strengthen regional capacity and multi-city, multi-sector investments to prevent, mitigate and end homelessness.
- 3. Promote integration of services throughout the community that promote coordination and integration of resources to improve the countywide response to homelessness.
- 4. Promote and support strategies with each of the collaborative agencies/entities, which facilitate financial and political means for achieving functional homelessness in Yolo County.

Staffing Support

The Commission shall receive staff support from Yolo County Health & Human Services Agency (HHSA). The Adult & Aging Branch Director or designee will be responsible in facilitating an active flow of communication and coordination with the Commission. Additionally, the Adult & Aging Branch Director or designee will also be responsible for engaging and updating other countywide homeless service groups and other stakeholders on the progress of the Commission's efforts.

How the CSBG changes impact the CSAB role and how it aligns with the Executive Commission?

The CSBG data system will be used to analyze all homeless dollars in Yolo County.

CSBG data portal will:

- Track homeless services programs and outcomes
- •Run reports to be analyzed and presented to the CSAB
- •CSAB will identify services needing improvement or gaps in services
- •CSAB will inform HHSA of identified needs that will be presented to Executive Commission on Homelessness and provide the Executive Commission the voice of the community and their needs

